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:

07/07/2025 10:28 AM
User: CCHAMBLEE
DB: Bradley

CHECK DATE FROM 06/01/2025 - 06/30/2025
Banks: GENCK

AmountGL #DescriptionPayeeCheck #BankCheck Date

2,500.00 10-40-00-7777MUNICIPAL OPERATIONS/REBATEADW PRIVATE UNIT, LLC55777GENCK06/03/2025

2,620.00 10-40-00-7777MUNICIPAL OPERATIONS/REBATECC BACKLINE & AUDIO55778GENCK06/03/2025

81,840.00 10-40-00-7777MUNICIPAL OPERATIONS/REBATEGRANDSTAND CONCERTS, LLC55779GENCK06/03/2025

Void Reason: INCORRECT NAME
** VOIDED **MUNICIPAL OPERATIONS/REBATEGRUDER, JOHN55780GENCK06/03/2025

59,600.00 10-40-00-7777MUNICIPAL OPERATIONS/REBATEMASON SOUND, INC55781GENCK06/03/2025

Void Reason: REWROTE DIFFERNT AMOUNT AFTER EVENT
** VOIDED **MUNICIPAL OPERATIONS/REBATEBLUE RIBBON PRODUCTS55782GENCK06/04/2025

8,232.40 10-40-00-7777MUNICIPAL OPERATIONS/REBATEKOZOL BROTHERS INC55783GENCK06/04/2025

141.15 10-40-00-7777MUNICIPAL OPERATIONS/REBATEDARRIN FITZPATRICK55784GENCK06/05/2025

200.00 10-40-00-7777MUNICIPAL OPERATIONS/REBATEJOHN GRUBER55785GENCK06/05/2025

18,629.48 10-40-00-7777MUNICIPAL OPERATIONS/REBATEPEPSI CO55786GENCK06/05/2025

12,500.00 10-40-00-7777MUNICIPAL OPERATIONS/REBATE369 CREATIVE MINDS LLC55787GENCK06/05/2025

62,500.00 10-40-00-7777MUNICIPAL OPERATIONS/REBATECCD TOURING, INC55788GENCK06/05/2025

13,500.00 10-40-00-7777MUNICIPAL OPERATIONS/REBATEHILLBILLY ATTITUDE, INC55789GENCK06/05/2025

852.00 10-40-00-7777MUNICIPAL OPERATIONS/REBATEKANKAKEE TENT & AWNING CO55790GENCK06/05/2025

2,500.00 10-40-00-7777MUNICIPAL OPERATIONS/REBATEKLT ENTERTAINMENT, LLC55791GENCK06/05/2025

2,500.00 10-40-00-7777MUNICIPAL OPERATIONS/REBATEROAD DAWG REBIRTH TOURING, INC55792GENCK06/05/2025

50,000.00 10-40-00-7777MUNICIPAL OPERATIONS/REBATESTRONG ARM TOURING INC55793GENCK06/05/2025

175,000.00 10-40-00-7777MUNICIPAL OPERATIONS/REBATETGA ENTERPRISES, LLC55794GENCK06/05/2025

1,200.00 10-40-00-7777MUNICIPAL OPERATIONS/REBATEWILLIAM KING55795GENCK06/05/2025

53,194.11 20-01-00-5516-020PARK AND RECREATION IMPROVEMENRAMAKER158(A)GENCK06/06/2025

2,041.50 10-60-67-5510BUILDING REPAIR & MAINTENANCEA TOUCH OF GLASS CLEANING55796GENCK06/06/2025

199.42 10-02-00-6056DEDUCTIBLE REIMB BRAXTONAARON CANTWELL55797GENCK06/06/2025

370.68 10-02-00-6056DEDUCTIBLE REIMB55797

570.10 
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420.00 10-60-67-5510BUILDING REPAIR & MAINTENANCEAARONS ALARM COMPANY55798GENCK06/06/2025

2,546.54 10-02-00-6056DEDUCTIBLE REIMBADAMS, TY55799GENCK06/06/2025

20,676.00 10-60-66-5230VEHICLE PURCHASEADVANCED COMPUTER SPECIALISTS55800GENCK06/06/2025

596.00 10-81-00-5411OFFICE EQUIPMENT PURCHASE55800

940.00 10-95-00-5024CONTRACT LABOR55800

803.93 10-95-00-5417SOFTWARE MAINTENANCE55800

758.00 20-01-00-5515-017BLDG & PROPERTY IMPROVEMENTS55800

14,394.00 20-45-00-5230VEHICLE PURCHASE55800

38,167.93 

336.53 10-60-65-5121ELECTRIC-STREET LIGHTS FY24-25AEP ENERGY COMPANY55801GENCK06/06/2025

63.55 10-60-65-5121ELECTRIC-STREET LIGHTS55801

400.08 

3,250.00 10-50-00-5330EQUIPMENT PURCHASEAIR ONE EQUIPMENT, INC.55802GENCK06/06/2025

759.00 20-50-00-5230VEHICLE PURCHASE55802

4,009.00 

256.51 10-60-66-5330EQUIPMENT PURCHASEAIRGAS USA, LLC55803GENCK06/06/2025

83.60 10-60-66-5890GENERAL SUPPLIES55803

340.11 

650.00 10-45-45-5897ANIMAL CONTROL EXPENSESALL SEASON'S WILD ANIMAL CONTR55804GENCK06/06/2025

153.89 10-02-00-6055OPTIONAL INSURANCE PREMIUMSAMERICAN HERITAGE LIFE INS CO55805GENCK06/06/2025

49.15 31-01-00-6055OPTIONAL INSURANCE PREMIUMS55805

203.04 

27.14 10-60-67-5140WATERAQUA OF ILLINOIS, INC.55806GENCK06/06/2025

48.90 20-01-00-5516-001PARK AND RECREATION IMPROVEMEN55806

76.04 

272.22 10-95-00-5117INTERNET ACCESSAT&T55807GENCK06/06/2025

716.19 10-60-00-5110TELEPHONE-OFFICEAT&T55808GENCK06/06/2025

106.25 10-95-00-5117INTERNET ACCESSAT&T MOBILE55809GENCK06/06/2025

175.73 10-45-00-5418HARDWARE MAINTENANCEAT&T MOBILE55810GENCK06/06/2025
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263.60 10-45-00-5418HARDWARE MAINTENANCE FY 24-2555810

439.33 

716.50 10-60-66-5330EQUIPMENT PURCHASEBATTERIES PLUS BULBS #64655811GENCK06/06/2025

2,172.06 10-60-67-5314PARKS AND LAWN MAINTENACEBENOIT GREENHOUSE55812GENCK06/06/2025

7,369.50 10-02-00-6046DENTAL INSURANCEBLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD55813GENCK06/06/2025

306.84 10-02-00-6046ADJUSTMENT55813

156,838.35 10-02-00-6050MEDICAL INSURANCE55813

3,421.40 10-02-00-6050ADJUSTMENT55813

4,161.59 31-01-00-6142RETIREE DENTAL INSURANCE55813

110.56 31-01-00-6142ADJUSTMENT55813

81,531.40 31-01-00-6144RETIREE MEDICAL INSURANCE55813

283.43 80-02-00-6046DENTAL INSURANCE55813

6,800.15 80-02-00-6050MEDICAL INSURANCE55813

260,823.22 

77,716.00 20-01-00-5516-001PARK AND RECREATION IMPROVEMENBSN SPORTS, LLC55814GENCK06/06/2025

624.00 10-01-00-5410OFFICE SUPPLIESCAPS TEES55815GENCK06/06/2025

2,737.90 10-01-00-5324GRANT EXPCARLILE GROUP55816GENCK06/06/2025

7,780.50 10-50-00-5330EQUIPMENT PURCHASECHICAGO COMMUNICATIONS, LLC55817GENCK06/06/2025

163.07 10-60-67-5510BUILDING REPAIR & MAINTENANCECINTAS CORPARARION #31955818GENCK06/06/2025

700.00 10-60-67-5314PARKS AND LAWN MAINTENACECLEAN CUT LAWN CARE, LLC55819GENCK06/06/2025

100.00 10-81-00-7323ENFORCED MOW55819

800.00 

72.00 10-95-00-5417SOFTWARE MAINTENANCECOMMEG SYSTEMS, INC55820GENCK06/06/2025

7.97 10-60-67-5120ELECTRIC FY24-25COMMONWEALTH EDISON55821GENCK06/06/2025

26.17 10-60-67-5120ELECTRIC55821

34.14 

55.07 10-60-67-5510BUILDING REPAIR & MAINTENANCECONSOLIDATED ELECTRICAL55822GENCK06/06/2025

2,270.35 10-02-00-6056DEDUCTIBLE REIMBCOX, JOHNNY55823GENCK06/06/2025

40.72 31-01-00-6056DEDUCTIBLE REIMBGRAY III, ROBERT55824GENCK06/06/2025
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70.34 31-01-00-6056DEDUCTIBLE REIMBGREENSTREET, JAMES55825GENCK06/06/2025

114.40 31-01-00-6056DEDUCTIBLE REIMBHACKLEY, JEFFERY55826GENCK06/06/2025

175.00 10-60-67-5314PARKS AND LAWN MAINTENACEHEAD HONCHO LLC55827GENCK06/06/2025

750.00 10-45-00-7210TRAINING & REGISTRATIONHI-TECH INVESTIGATIONS, LLC55828GENCK06/06/2025

176.60 10-45-00-5210VEHICLE REPAIR & MAINTENANCEHOVE BUICK GMC55829GENCK06/06/2025

18.78 80-00-00-1501SEWERHOWARD HAYES (336)55830GENCK06/06/2025

42,029.00 10-01-00-6020GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCEILLINOIS PUBLIC RISK FUND55831GENCK06/06/2025

1,416.10 10-02-00-6056DEDUCTIBLE REIMBJACOB BEASLEY55832GENCK06/06/2025

244.88 10-02-00-6056DEDUCTIBLE REIMBJENSEN, BRANDON55833GENCK06/06/2025

2,334.00 10-50-00-7216TRAINING MATERIALSKANKAKEE COUNTY FIRE CHIEF'S55834GENCK06/06/2025

139,080.00 80-65-00-7550METRO SEWER SERVICEKANKAKEE RIVER METRO AGENCY55835GENCK06/06/2025

1,522.51 80-65-00-7340OTHER FEES & SERVICESKIMLEY-HORN AND ASSOCIATES, INC55836GENCK06/06/2025

71.26 10-02-00-6056DEDUCTIBLE REIMB TAIDENKLINE, DAVID55837GENCK06/06/2025

260.58 10-02-00-6056DEDUCTIBLE REIMB DAVID55837

331.84 

Void Reason: LOST IN THE MAIL SO VOID REISSUE
** VOIDED **CONTRACT LABORLEADINGIT55838GENCK06/06/2025

19.41 80-00-00-1501SEWERMARK CURRIER55839GENCK06/06/2025

74.51 10-45-00-7213MEALS & PER DIEMMEGAN LANIE55840GENCK06/06/2025

200.00 10-45-00-8993Security Camera IncentiveMEGAN SELVEY55841GENCK06/06/2025

95.09 10-60-66-5890GENERAL SUPPLIESMENARDS55842GENCK06/06/2025

198.12 10-60-67-5510BUILDING REPAIR & MAINTENANCE55842

293.21 

917.00 10-45-00-5210VEHICLE REPAIR & MAINTENANCEMILLER MOTORSPORTS55843GENCK06/06/2025

479.98 31-01-00-6056DEDUCTIBLE REIMB TAMMIMORRIS, ROBERT55844GENCK06/06/2025

4,750.00 31-01-00-6056DEDUCTIBLE REIMB ROBERT55844
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5,229.98 

64.00 10-02-00-6055OPTIONAL INSURANCE PREMIUMSNCPERS GROUP LIFE INS.55845GENCK06/06/2025

16.00 31-01-00-6055OPTIONAL INSURANCE PREMIUMS55845

80.00 

9.99 10-02-00-6055OPTIONAL INSURANCE PREMIUMSNEW YORK LIFE INSURANCE CO.55846GENCK06/06/2025

63.32 10-40-00-5130HEATING & GASNICOR GAS55847GENCK06/06/2025

16.52 10-40-00-5130HEATING & GAS FY24-2555847

25.54 10-60-67-5130HEATING & GAS FY24-2555847

37.33 10-60-67-5130HEATING & GAS55847

79.98 23-01-00-5130HEATING & GAS55847

69.99 23-01-00-5130HEATING & GAS FY24-2555847

292.68 

59.98 10-60-66-5890GENERAL SUPPLIESO'REILLY AUTO PARTS55848GENCK06/06/2025

400.00 10-60-65-5311TRAFFIC LIGHT REPAIROUTSEN ELECTRIC, INC.55849GENCK06/06/2025

350.00 10-60-65-5322STREET LIGHT REP & MAINTENANCE55849

350.00 80-00-00-1996CONSTRUCTION IN PROGRESS55849

1,100.00 

1,119.00 10-48-00-7209RECRUIT TESTINGPREMIER OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH55850GENCK06/06/2025

147.00 10-60-67-5510BUILDING REPAIR & MAINTENANCEPROTECTION ASSOCIATES INC.55851GENCK06/06/2025

100.00 10-00-00-2058COMMUNITY ROOM DEPOSITPROVOST, ADRIAN55852GENCK06/06/2025

13.00 10-45-00-7409UNIFORMSRAY O'HERRON CO., INC.55853GENCK06/06/2025

906.88 10-60-66-5710BULK WASTE DISPOSALREPUBLIC SERVICES55854GENCK06/06/2025

200.00 10-45-00-8993Security Camera IncentiveRITA PAWLOWICZ55855GENCK06/06/2025

6,969.37 10-45-00-5220VEHICLE FUEL, GAS, OILRIVER VALLEY METRO MASS TRANST55856GENCK06/06/2025

1,890.08 10-50-00-5220VEHICLE FUEL, GAS, OIL55856

3,272.80 10-60-00-5220VEHICLE FUEL, GAS, OIL55856

12,132.25 

1,418.30 10-60-66-5210VEHICLE REPAIR & MAINTENANCERIVER VALLEY TRUCK REPAIR, INC55857GENCK06/06/2025
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70.00 10-45-00-7340OTHER FEES & SERVICESRIVERSIDE WORKFORCE HEALTH55858GENCK06/06/2025

8,720.50 80-00-00-1996CONSTRUCTION IN PROGRESSROBINSON ENGINEERING55859GENCK06/06/2025

8,606.64 20-01-00-5315STORMWATER PROJECTSRUBEN E. SMITH CONST., INC55860GENCK06/06/2025

188.68 10-01-00-6510PUBLICATIONS, NOTICES, LEGALSHAW SUBURBAN MEDIA GROU DBA KDJ55861GENCK06/06/2025

495.00 10-48-00-7209RECRUIT TESTINGSTANARD & ASSOCIATES, INC55862GENCK06/06/2025

332.78 10-01-00-5410OFFICE SUPPLIESSTAPLES BUSINESS ADVANTAGE55863GENCK06/06/2025

32.99 10-60-00-5410OFFICE SUPPLIES55863

365.77 

677.56 10-60-67-5510BUILDING REPAIR & MAINTENANCESTATE INDUSTRIAL PRODUCTS55864GENCK06/06/2025

2,357.04 80-65-00-7555CHEMICALS55864

3,034.60 

28.45 80-00-00-1501SEWERSTEVEN BROOKS55865GENCK06/06/2025

174.95 10-60-00-5109TELEPHONE-MOBILET-MOBILE55866GENCK06/06/2025

78.73 10-60-00-5109TELEPHONE-MOBILE FY24-2555866

253.68 

5,079.44 80-65-00-7340OTHER FEES & SERVICESTHIRD MILLENNIUM ASSOCIATES ,55867GENCK06/06/2025

334.54 10-45-00-5210VEHICLE REPAIR & MAINTENANCETIRE TRACKS55868GENCK06/06/2025

86.16 10-50-00-5210VEHICLE REPAIR & MAINTENANCE55868

512.76 10-60-66-5210VEHICLE REPAIR & MAINTENANCE55868

933.46 

100.00 10-00-00-2058COMMUNITY ROOM DEPOSITTRICIA RICHARDSON55869GENCK06/06/2025

7,407.21 20-01-00-5516-001PARK AND RECREATION IMPROVEMENULINE55870GENCK06/06/2025

4,017.00 10-01-00-6191OTHER LEGAL FEESVASSELLI LAW, LLC55871GENCK06/06/2025

827.33 10-01-00-5109TELEPHONE-MOBILEVERIZON WIRELESS55872GENCK06/06/2025

2,573.05 10-45-00-5109TELEPHONE-MOBILE PD AIR CARDS55872

856.36 10-50-00-5109TELEPHONE-MOBILE55872

42.17 10-60-01-5109TELEPHONE-MOBILE55872

195.76 10-81-00-5109TELEPHONE-MOBILE55872
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4,494.67 

130.49 10-50-00-5890GENERAL SUPPLIESVIERS VENDING SERVICES, INC55873GENCK06/06/2025

80.97 10-60-66-5890GENERAL SUPPLIES55873

604.73 10-60-67-5510BUILDING REPAIR & MAINTENANCE55873

46.74 10-81-00-5890GENERAL SUPPLIES55873

862.93 

90.80 10-81-00-5410OFFICE SUPPLIESWAREHOUSE DIRECT, INC55874GENCK06/06/2025

860.76 10-60-00-5220VEHICLE FUEL, GAS, OILWEX BANK55875GENCK06/06/2025

1,945.61 10-02-00-6056DEDUCTIBLE REIMBWOLFORD, KEITH55876GENCK06/06/2025

1,908.75 10-40-00-7310ENGINEERING SERVICEMG2A156(A)GENCK06/07/2025

440.00 20-01-00-5315STORMWATER PROJECTS156(A)

195.00 20-01-00-5315-002STORMWATER PROJECTS156(A)

17,160.00 20-01-00-5315-011STORMWATER PROJECTS156(A)

1,255.00 20-01-00-5516PARK AND RECREATION IMPROVEMEN156(A)

6,690.00 20-01-00-7310ENGINEERING SERVICE156(A)

5,402.50 24-00-00-5525Road & Alley Construction156(A)

2,067.50 80-65-00-7310ENGINEERING SERVICE156(A)

35,118.75 

2,846.25 10-40-00-7310ENGINEERING SERVICEMG2A157(A)GENCK06/07/2025

1,008.75 20-01-00-5315STORMWATER PROJECTS157(A)

787.50 20-01-00-5516PARK AND RECREATION IMPROVEMEN157(A)

14,900.00 20-01-00-5516-001PARK AND RECREATION IMPROVEMEN157(A)

1,575.00 20-01-00-5516-020PARK AND RECREATION IMPROVEMEN157(A)

21,117.50 

318.68 10-02-00-6056DEDUCTIBLE REIMBADAMS, TY55877GENCK06/10/2025

8,240.00 10-40-00-7777MUNICIPAL OPERATIONS/REBATEADW PRIVATE UNIT, LLC55878GENCK06/10/2025

3,721.14 10-40-00-7777MUNICIPAL OPERATIONS/REBATEBARNYARDIS LLC55879GENCK06/10/2025

1,320.00 10-40-00-7777MUNICIPAL OPERATIONS/REBATEBOY SCOUT TROOP #31955880GENCK06/10/2025

15,000.00 10-40-00-7777MUNICIPAL OPERATIONS/REBATECHICAGO DRONE LIGHT SHOWS, INC55881GENCK06/10/2025

1,230.94 31-01-00-6056DEDUCTIBLE REIMBGRAY III, ROBERT55882GENCK06/10/2025
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8,850.00 10-40-00-7777MUNICIPAL OPERATIONS/REBATELEE'S RENTALS55883GENCK06/10/2025

15,000.00 10-40-00-7777MUNICIPAL OPERATIONS/REBATEMAD BOMBER FIREWORKS55884GENCK06/10/2025

8,087.25 10-40-00-7777MUNICIPAL OPERATIONS/REBATEMPSI SECURITY INC55885GENCK06/10/2025

1,725.00 10-40-00-7777MUNICIPAL OPERATIONS/REBATEPREMIUM SPECIALTIES55886GENCK06/10/2025

3,500.00 10-40-00-7777MUNICIPAL OPERATIONS/REBATESIGNHERE55887GENCK06/10/2025

3,368.16 10-40-00-7777MUNICIPAL OPERATIONS/REBATESUNBELT RENTALS, LLC55888GENCK06/10/2025

42,111.00 20-50-00-5230VEHICLE PURCHASETAYLOR FORD OF MANTENO55889GENCK06/10/2025

15,624.40 10-40-00-7777MUNICIPAL OPERATIONS/REBATETEAM PRINT55890GENCK06/10/2025

6,554.75 10-40-00-7777MUNICIPAL OPERATIONS/REBATETEAM PRINT55891GENCK06/10/2025

18,000.00 10-45-00-5418HARDWARE MAINTENANCEFLOCK GROUP, INC159(A)GENCK06/20/2025

2,030.00 10-40-00-7310ENGINEERING SERVICEMG2A160(A)GENCK06/20/2025

9,576.00 10-01-00-6200TEMPORARY HELPRAM ACCOUNTING &161(A)GENCK06/20/2025

187.60 10-60-67-5510BUILDING REPAIR & MAINTENANCE1ST AYD CORP55892GENCK06/20/2025

2,895.67 10-02-00-6056DEDUCTIBLE REIMBAARON BURKE55893GENCK06/20/2025

452.97 10-95-00-5024CONTRACT LABORADVANCED COMPUTER SPECIALISTS55894GENCK06/20/2025

2,618.25 10-95-00-5417SOFTWARE MAINTENANCE55894

3,071.22 

72.73 10-60-00-5120ELECTRICAEP ENERGY COMPANY55895GENCK06/20/2025

1,789.21 10-60-65-5121ELECTRIC-STREET LIGHTS55895

172.22 80-65-00-5120ELECTRIC55895

2,034.16 

32.11 10-60-00-5120ELECTRICAEP ENERGY COMPANY55896GENCK06/20/2025

1,099.58 10-60-65-5121ELECTRIC-STREET LIGHTS55896

442.97 80-65-00-5120ELECTRIC55896

1,574.66 

189.05 10-60-66-5210VEHICLE REPAIR & MAINTENANCEAHW, LLC55897GENCK06/20/2025
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1,633.74 10-50-51-6065MEDICAL SUPPLIESAIRGAS USA, LLC55898GENCK06/20/2025

68.40 10-60-66-5890GENERAL SUPPLIES55898

1,702.14 

137.38 10-60-66-5210VEHICLE REPAIR & MAINTENANCEALL POWER EQUIPMENT55899GENCK06/20/2025

75.98 10-60-66-5330EQUIPMENT PURCHASE55899

213.36 

17.34 31-01-00-6055OPTIONAL INSURANCE PREMIUMSAMERICAN HERITAGE LIFE INS CO55900GENCK06/20/2025

354.46 10-40-00-7777MUNICIPAL OPERATIONS/REBATEANDERSON, CRAIG55901GENCK06/20/2025

220.10 10-60-00-5140WATERAQUA OF ILLINOIS, INC.55902GENCK06/20/2025

247.75 10-60-67-5140WATER55902

2,281.44 20-01-00-5516-001PARK AND RECREATION IMPROVEMEN55902

275.86 23-01-00-5140WATER & SEWER55902

147.87 80-65-00-5140WATER55902

3,173.02 

799.03 10-60-00-5140WATERAQUA OF ILLINOIS, INC.55903GENCK06/20/2025

1,625.63 80-65-00-5140WATER55903

2,424.66 

933.57 10-95-00-5117INTERNET ACCESSAT&T55904GENCK06/20/2025

197.71 10-60-67-5510BUILDING REPAIR & MAINTENANCEATLAS FIRST ACCESS, LLC55905GENCK06/20/2025

252.00 10-60-66-5210VEHICLE REPAIR & MAINTENANCEBEAUPRE'S TOWING & REPAIR55906GENCK06/20/2025

1,561.46 10-02-00-6047LIFE INSURANCE & STDBLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD55907GENCK06/20/2025

(7.45)10-02-00-6047ADJUSTMENT55907

7.60 10-02-00-6055ADJUSTMENT55907

1,039.33 10-02-00-6055OPTIONAL INSURANCE PREMIUMS55907

29.50 31-01-00-6055ADJUSTMENT55907

600.29 31-01-00-6055OPTIONAL INSURANCE PREMIUMS55907

(128.10)31-01-00-6143ADJUSTMENT55907

887.55 31-01-00-6143RETIREE LIFE INSURANCE55907

53.72 80-02-00-6047LIFE INSURANCE & STD55907

33.21 80-02-00-6055OPTIONAL INSURANCE PREMIUMS55907

4,077.11 
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17,039.80 10-40-00-7777MUNICIPAL OPERATIONS/REBATEBLUE RIBBON PRODUCTS55908GENCK06/20/2025

546.00 10-01-00-6613COMMUNITY EVENTSBOURBONNAIS TWP PARK DIST55909GENCK06/20/2025

315.14 10-02-00-6056DEDUCTIBLE REIMB BETHBRUCE E. PAGE55910GENCK06/20/2025

3,190.45 10-02-00-6056DEDUCTIBLE REIMB BRUCE55910

3,505.59 

77,716.00 20-01-00-5516-001PARK AND RECREATION IMPROVEMENBSN SPORTS, LLC55911GENCK06/20/2025

1,596.54 20-01-00-5515BLDG & PROPERTY IMPROVEMENTSCARLILE GROUP55912GENCK06/20/2025

163.07 10-60-67-5510BUILDING REPAIR & MAINTENANCECINTAS CORPARARION #31955913GENCK06/20/2025

3,580.50 10-95-00-5117INTERNET ACCESSCOMCAST BUSINESS55914GENCK06/20/2025

509.36 10-60-67-5120ELECTRICCOMMONWEALTH EDISON55915GENCK06/20/2025

3,496.46 23-01-00-5120ELECTRICITY55915

4,005.82 

53.28 10-60-67-5510BUILDING REPAIR & MAINTENANCECONSOLIDATED ELECTRICAL55916GENCK06/20/2025

7,310.02 10-60-65-5121ELECTRIC-STREET LIGHTSCONSTELLATION NEWENERGY, INC55917GENCK06/20/2025

2,500.00 10-60-66-5317STREET MAINTENANCE & REPAIRCORE CONSTRUCTION &55918GENCK06/20/2025

96.70 10-60-67-5314PARKS AND LAWN MAINTENACEDE JONG EQUIPMENT CO INC55919GENCK06/20/2025

1,335.34 10-45-00-5330EQUIPMENT PURCHASEDEL FIRE STORE55920GENCK06/20/2025

4,263.69 10-50-00-7345ANDRE MEDICAL BILLING SERVICEEMS MANAGEMENT & CONSULTANTS, INC55921GENCK06/20/2025

212.43 80-65-81-5210VEHICLE REPAIR & MAINTENANCEFISHER AUTO PARTS, INC55922GENCK06/20/2025

1,650.00 10-60-67-5314PARKS AND LAWN MAINTENACEFRED'S ENTERPRISES, INC55923GENCK06/20/2025

2,202.96 10-02-00-6056DEDUCTIBLE REIMBGRAEBER, JEFF55924GENCK06/20/2025

270.00 10-60-67-5314PARKS AND LAWN MAINTENACEHEAD HONCHO LLC55925GENCK06/20/2025

75.01 10-45-00-5210VEHICLE REPAIR & MAINTENANCEHOVE BUICK GMC55926GENCK06/20/2025

42,029.00 10-01-00-6020GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCEILLINOIS PUBLIC RISK FUND55927GENCK06/20/2025

162.00 10-45-00-4230LIVESCAN FINGERPRINT FEEILLINOIS STATE POLICE55928GENCK06/20/2025
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2,354.00 10-60-67-5510BUILDING REPAIR & MAINTENANCEJOHNSON DOWNS CONSTRUCTION55929GENCK06/20/2025

59,920.16 10-45-00-7341KANCOMM FEESKANCOMM55930GENCK06/20/2025

400.00 10-95-00-5417SOFTWARE MAINTENANCEKANKAKEE CO. RECORDER OF DEEDS55931GENCK06/20/2025

880.00 10-45-00-7340KANKAKEE COUNTY55932GENCK06/20/2025

340.00 10-45-45-5897ANIMAL CONTROL EXPENSESKANKAKEE COUNTY ANIMAL CONTROL55933GENCK06/20/2025

139,080.00 80-65-00-7550METRO SEWER SERVICEKANKAKEE RIVER METRO AGENCY55934GENCK06/20/2025

558,219.80 20-01-00-5315-011STORMWATER PROJECTSKANKAKEE VALLEY CONSTR.CO INC.55935GENCK06/20/2025

892.50 10-60-66-5317STREET MAINTENANCE & REPAIRKANKAKEE VALLEY CONSTR.CO INC.55936GENCK06/20/2025

3,935.00 20-01-00-5516-001PARK AND RECREATION IMPROVEMENKIMLEY-HORN AND ASSOCIATES, INC55937GENCK06/20/2025

109,600.00 20-01-00-5516-001PARK AND RECREATION IMPROVEMENLANDSCAPE STRUCTURES55938GENCK06/20/2025

395.00 10-95-00-5024CONTRACT LABORLEADINGIT55939GENCK06/20/2025

70.00 24-00-00-6190LEGAL FEESLEECH TISHMAN FUSCALDO & LAMPL,
LLC

55940GENCK06/20/2025

800.00 10-40-00-7777MUNICIPAL OPERATIONS/REBATEMATTHEW STONE55941GENCK06/20/2025

5,174.84 80-65-00-6190LEGAL FEESMELTZER, PURTILL & STELLE LLC55942GENCK06/20/2025

513.36 10-40-00-7777MUNICIPAL OPERATIONS/REBATEMENARDS55943GENCK06/20/2025

39.98 10-60-66-5330EQUIPMENT PURCHASE55943

97.41 10-60-66-5890GENERAL SUPPLIES55943

62.96 10-60-67-5314PARKS AND LAWN MAINTENACE55943

60.72 10-60-67-5510BUILDING REPAIR & MAINTENANCE55943

774.43 

85.00 10-60-00-7340OTHER FEES & SERVICESMID-WEST TRUCKERS ASSOC55944GENCK06/20/2025

195.51 10-45-00-5210VEHICLE REPAIR & MAINTENANCEMONTEITH TIRE OF GOSHEN, INC55945GENCK06/20/2025

64.00 10-45-00-5450SOFTWARE PURCHASEMOTOROLA SOLUTIONS, INC55946GENCK06/20/2025

1,949.32 10-50-00-5330EQUIPMENT PURCHASE55946

2,013.32 

64.00 10-02-00-6055OPTIONAL INSURANCE PREMIUMSNCPERS GROUP LIFE INS.55947GENCK06/20/2025

16.00 31-01-00-6055OPTIONAL INSURANCE PREMIUMS55947
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80.00 

72.42 10-50-00-5210VEHICLE REPAIR & MAINTENANCEO'REILLY AUTO PARTS55948GENCK06/20/2025

49.96 10-60-66-5210VEHICLE REPAIR & MAINTENANCE55948

4.99 10-60-66-5890GENERAL SUPPLIES55948

127.37 

11,429.75 10-40-00-7777MUNICIPAL OPERATIONS/REBATEOLIVER'S BAR AND GRILL55949GENCK06/20/2025

845.00 10-60-00-7340OTHER FEES & SERVICESOLIVER'S BAR AND GRILL55950GENCK06/20/2025

3,900.00 80-65-00-7555CHEMICALSPREMIER PONDS OF ILLINOIS55951GENCK06/20/2025

1,617.00 10-60-67-5510BUILDING REPAIR & MAINTENANCEPROTECTION ASSOCIATES INC.55952GENCK06/20/2025

364.21 10-02-00-6056DEDUCTIBLE REIMB ADRIANPROVOST, ADRIAN55953GENCK06/20/2025

522.15 10-02-00-6056DEDUCTIBLE REIMB YVONNE55953

886.36 

840.00 10-45-00-5330EQUIPMENT PURCHASERAY O'HERRON CO., INC.55954GENCK06/20/2025

5,683.77 10-60-66-5710BULK WASTE DISPOSALREPUBLIC SERVICES55955GENCK06/20/2025

832.17 10-60-66-5210VEHICLE REPAIR & MAINTENANCERIVER VALLEY TRUCK REPAIR, INC55956GENCK06/20/2025

141.00 10-60-67-5510BUILDING REPAIR & MAINTENANCERUDER ELECTRIC, INC55957GENCK06/20/2025

141.00 10-81-00-5510BUILDING/PROPERTY MAINTENANCE55957

282.00 

17.58 10-40-00-7777MUNICIPAL OPERATIONS/REBATESHARON HOMBERG55958GENCK06/20/2025

52.80 10-48-00-7209RECRUIT TESTINGSILVER CROSS MEDICAL GROUP55959GENCK06/20/2025

4,637.50 10-40-00-7777MUNICIPAL OPERATIONS/REBATESISTER'S ICE INC55960GENCK06/20/2025

14.40 10-45-00-7213MEALS & PER DIEMSNYDER, VINCENT55961GENCK06/20/2025

2,750.00 10-48-00-7209RECRUIT TESTINGSTANARD & ASSOCIATES, INC55962GENCK06/20/2025

699.92 10-01-00-5410OFFICE SUPPLIESSTAPLES BUSINESS ADVANTAGE55963GENCK06/20/2025

245.39 10-45-00-5410OFFICE SUPPLIES55963

945.31 

900.00 10-40-00-7777MUNICIPAL OPERATIONS/REBATESTEVENSON AUTO REPAIR55964GENCK06/20/2025
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4,630.00 10-40-00-7777MUNICIPAL OPERATIONS/REBATETEAM PRINT55965GENCK06/20/2025

1,861.84 80-65-00-7340OTHER FEES & SERVICESTHIRD MILLENNIUM ASSOCIATES ,55966GENCK06/20/2025

722.76 10-45-00-5210VEHICLE REPAIR & MAINTENANCETIRE TRACKS55967GENCK06/20/2025

803.75 10-60-67-5510BUILDING REPAIR & MAINTENANCETOUSIGNANT INCORPORATED55968GENCK06/20/2025

2,256.11 10-02-00-6056DEDUCTIBLE REIMBTRUDEAU, PHIL55969GENCK06/20/2025

12,455.95 20-01-00-5516-001PARK AND RECREATION IMPROVEMENULINE55970GENCK06/20/2025

5,920.60 10-50-00-5450SOFTWARE PURCHASEVECTOR SOLUTIONS55971GENCK06/20/2025

2,927.00 10-02-00-6056DEDUCTIBLE REIMBWILLIAMS, SCOTT E.55972GENCK06/20/2025

14.40 10-45-00-7213MEALS & PER DIEMWILLIAMS, TIMOTHY55973GENCK06/20/2025

2,468.62 10-01-00-5520REAL ESTATE TAX PAYMENTSKANKAKEE COUNTY TREASURER55974GENCK06/24/2025

99,004.98 24-00-00-5520REAL ESTATE TAX PAYMENTS55974

3,664.08 24-00-00-5525Road & Alley Construction55974

105,137.68 

5,543.98 10-01-00-5520REAL ESTATE TAX PAYMENTSKANKAKEE COUNTY TREASURER55975GENCK06/24/2025

19,915.22 24-00-00-5520REAL ESTATE TAX PAYMENTS55975

25,459.20 

4,606.12 10-01-00-5520REAL ESTATE TAX PAYMENTSKANKAKEE COUNTY TREASURER55976GENCK06/24/2025

    160,259.75 MEDICAL INSURANCE10-02-00-6050
      1,554.01 LIFE INSURANCE & STD10-02-00-6047
      7,676.34 DENTAL INSURANCE10-02-00-6046
        546.00 COMMUNITY EVENTS10-01-00-6613
        188.68 PUBLICATIONS, NOTICES, LEGAL10-01-00-6510
      9,576.00 TEMPORARY HELP10-01-00-6200
      4,017.00 OTHER LEGAL FEES10-01-00-6191
     84,058.00 GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE10-01-00-6020
     12,618.72 REAL ESTATE TAX PAYMENTS10-01-00-5520
      1,656.70 OFFICE SUPPLIES10-01-00-5410
      2,737.90 GRANT EXP10-01-00-5324
        827.33 TELEPHONE-MOBILE10-01-00-5109
        200.00 COMMUNITY ROOM DEPOSIT10-00-00-2058

--- GL TOTALS --- 

2,716,475.87 TOTAL OF 206 CHECKS (3 voided)TOTAL - ALL FUNDS
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        543.50 ELECTRIC10-60-67-5120
        490.44 GENERAL SUPPLIES10-60-66-5890
      6,590.65 BULK WASTE DISPOSAL10-60-66-5710
      1,088.97 EQUIPMENT PURCHASE10-60-66-5330
      3,392.50 STREET MAINTENANCE & REPAIR10-60-66-5317
     20,676.00 VEHICLE PURCHASE10-60-66-5230
      3,391.62 VEHICLE REPAIR & MAINTENANCE10-60-66-5210
        350.00 STREET LIGHT REP & MAINTENANCE10-60-65-5322
        400.00 TRAFFIC LIGHT REPAIR10-60-65-5311
     10,598.89 ELECTRIC-STREET LIGHTS10-60-65-5121
         42.17 TELEPHONE-MOBILE10-60-01-5109
        930.00 OTHER FEES & SERVICES10-60-00-7340
         32.99 OFFICE SUPPLIES10-60-00-5410
      4,133.56 VEHICLE FUEL, GAS, OIL10-60-00-5220
      1,019.13 WATER10-60-00-5140
        104.84 ELECTRIC10-60-00-5120
        716.19 TELEPHONE-OFFICE10-60-00-5110
        253.68 TELEPHONE-MOBILE10-60-00-5109
      1,633.74 MEDICAL SUPPLIES10-50-51-6065
      4,263.69 ANDRE MEDICAL BILLING SERVICE10-50-00-7345
      2,334.00 TRAINING MATERIALS10-50-00-7216
        130.49 GENERAL SUPPLIES10-50-00-5890
      5,920.60 SOFTWARE PURCHASE10-50-00-5450
     12,979.82 EQUIPMENT PURCHASE10-50-00-5330
      1,890.08 VEHICLE FUEL, GAS, OIL10-50-00-5220
        158.58 VEHICLE REPAIR & MAINTENANCE10-50-00-5210
        856.36 TELEPHONE-MOBILE10-50-00-5109
      4,416.80 RECRUIT TESTING10-48-00-7209
        990.00 ANIMAL CONTROL EXPENSES10-45-45-5897
        400.00 COMMUNITY PROJECTS10-45-00-8993
         13.00 UNIFORMS10-45-00-7409
     59,920.16 KANCOMM FEES10-45-00-7341
        950.00 OTHER FEES & SERVICES10-45-00-7340
        103.31 MEALS & PER DIEM10-45-00-7213
        750.00 TRAINING & REGISTRATION10-45-00-7210
         64.00 SOFTWARE PURCHASE10-45-00-5450
     18,439.33 HARDWARE MAINTENANCE10-45-00-5418
        245.39 OFFICE SUPPLIES10-45-00-5410
      2,175.34 EQUIPMENT PURCHASE10-45-00-5330
      6,969.37 VEHICLE FUEL, GAS, OIL10-45-00-5220
      2,421.42 VEHICLE REPAIR & MAINTENANCE10-45-00-5210
      2,573.05 TELEPHONE-MOBILE10-45-00-5109
        162.00 LIVESCAN FINGERPRINT FEE10-45-00-4230
    625,628.18 MUNICIPAL OPERATIONS/REBATE10-40-00-7777
      6,785.00 ENGINEERING SERVICE10-40-00-7310
         79.84 HEATING & GAS10-40-00-5130
     24,317.79 DEDUCTIBLE REIMB10-02-00-6056
      1,338.81 OPTIONAL INSURANCE PREMIUMS10-02-00-6055



CHECK DISBURSEMENT REPORT FOR VILLAGE OF BRADLEY 15/16Page
:

07/07/2025 10:28 AM
User: CCHAMBLEE
DB: Bradley

CHECK DATE FROM 06/01/2025 - 06/30/2025
Banks: GENCK

AmountGL #DescriptionPayeeCheck #BankCheck Date

      6,257.04 CHEMICALS80-65-00-7555
    278,160.00 METRO SEWER SERVICE80-65-00-7550
      8,463.79 OTHER FEES & SERVICES80-65-00-7340
      2,067.50 ENGINEERING SERVICE80-65-00-7310
      5,174.84 LEGAL FEES80-65-00-6190
      1,773.50 WATER80-65-00-5140
        615.19 ELECTRIC80-65-00-5120
         33.21 OPTIONAL INSURANCE PREMIUMS80-02-00-6055
      6,800.15 MEDICAL INSURANCE80-02-00-6050
         53.72 LIFE INSURANCE & STD80-02-00-6047
        283.43 DENTAL INSURANCE80-02-00-6046
      9,070.50 CONSTRUCTION IN PROGRESS80-00-00-1996
         66.64 CUSTOMER REFUNDS80-00-00-1501
     81,531.40 RETIREE MEDICAL INSURANCE31-01-00-6144
        759.45 RETIREE LIFE INSURANCE31-01-00-6143
      4,272.15 RETIREE DENTAL INSURANCE31-01-00-6142
      6,686.38 DEDUCTIBLE REIMB31-01-00-6056
        728.28 OPTIONAL INSURANCE PREMIUMS31-01-00-6055
         70.00 LEGAL FEES24-00-00-6190
      9,066.58 Road & Alley Construction24-00-00-5525
    118,920.20 REAL ESTATE TAX PAYMENTS24-00-00-5520
        275.86 WATER & SEWER23-01-00-5140
        149.97 HEATING & GAS23-01-00-5130
      3,496.46 ELECTRICITY23-01-00-5120
     42,870.00 VEHICLE PURCHASE20-50-00-5230
     14,394.00 VEHICLE PURCHASE20-45-00-5230
      6,690.00 ENGINEERING SERVICE20-01-00-7310
     54,769.11 PARK AND RECREATION IMPROVEMEN20-01-00-5516-020
    306,060.50 PARK AND RECREATION IMPROVEMEN20-01-00-5516-001
      2,042.50 PARK AND RECREATION IMPROVEMEN20-01-00-5516
        758.00 BLDG & PROPERTY IMPROVEMENTS20-01-00-5515-017
      1,596.54 BLDG & PROPERTY IMPROVEMENTS20-01-00-5515
    575,379.80 STORMWATER PROJECTS20-01-00-5315-011
        195.00 STORMWATER PROJECTS20-01-00-5315-002
     10,055.39 STORMWATER PROJECTS20-01-00-5315
      3,894.18 SOFTWARE MAINTENANCE10-95-00-5417
      4,892.54 INTERNET ACCESS10-95-00-5117
      1,787.97 CONTRACT LABOR10-95-00-5024
        100.00 ENFORCED MOW10-81-00-7323
         46.74 GENERAL SUPPLIES10-81-00-5890
        141.00 BUILDING/PROPERTY MAINTENANCE10-81-00-5510
        596.00 OFFICE EQUIPMENT PURCHASE10-81-00-5411
         90.80 OFFICE SUPPLIES10-81-00-5410
        195.76 TELEPHONE-MOBILE10-81-00-5109
      9,885.18 BUILDING REPAIR & MAINTENANCE10-60-67-5510
      5,126.72 PARKS AND LAWN MAINTENACE10-60-67-5314
        274.89 WATER10-60-67-5140
         62.87 HEATING & GAS10-60-67-5130
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  2,716,475.87 TOTAL
        212.43 VEHICLE REPAIR & MAINTENANCE80-65-81-5210


